N\

I

AN
)
()

1/10 EP RC TOURING CAR

gy
= 7 / :
Q / i
: manil /
10
‘T‘\
Qo ] N
[ T
» == ]
a N [T}
’ LT
N

=
1| (Revolution) e

INSTRUCTION MANURL
‘ l' ” ;
i

AW D i

TS
A




_CAUTION, T410IR / T410

Notice: Thank you for choosing the carten T410R T410

The following items are needed for completion of the KIT, They are not included
with this kit (unless noted), and should be obtained from your local hobby shop.
Be sure to read the instructions completely prior to assembly.

Tools heeded To Assemble

E = -
e =
Hex Wrenches(1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm) v

Needle Nose Pliers

Instant Glue

L B

Screw (Sement)

I

Rubber Glue

OorJr— | j:l

Box Wrench(5.5mm / 7mm / 10mm)

/T CTT NN

Hobby Knife

Glass or Vinyl Tape

Items Needed To Control Car

Battery

MAX
25mm

MAX
47mm

ON/OFF

90~139mm




T 4101 (Revolution)

CARTEN T410R 1/10 EP TOURING CAR

Specification

Drivetrain

Track Width

Wheelbase

Final Gear Ratio

Gear Ratio

Tire Diameter

Shaft Drive 4WD

190 mm

258 mm

2.47

5.74

65 mm

Accessories

Full Bearing

Stell CVD Drive Shaft

Carbon Fiber Chassis,
Upper Deck, Shock Tower

Aluminum Motor Mount

Aluminum Center Drive Shaft

| — —
 Metal Gear Diff @ﬁ

/ ~
/ /e
ﬁ/ Servo Mount Set

Aluminum Spur Gear Hub
Aluminum 12mm Hex Hub
Aluminum Shocks

Metal Gear Differential

Full Turnbuckle

</()\\ Hex Hub

Q= T 0

V)

Turnbuckle

)]
o /

CVD Drive Shaft




Drivetrain

Track Width
Wheelbase
Final Gear Ratio
Gear Ratio

Tire Diameter

Full Bearing

Aluminum Motor Mount

10 '
IBaII Diff

T 410 (Standard)

CARTEN T410 1/10 EP TOURING CAR

Specification

Stell CVD Drive Shaft (Front only)

Aluminum Center Drive Shaft

Bathtub Chassis

Shaft Drive 4WD

190 mm

258 mm

2.93

6.27

65 mm

Accessories

Aluminum Spur Gear Hub
Ball Differential

Full Turnbuckle

“ ‘;j" j‘g) Qil Shock

A

Turnbuckle




h

@)
Wy -
NBA230
5.1x9x0.5mm
N

O x
NBA230
5.1x9x0.2mm

T x
NBA303
4 0mm

[ =

NBA286
M2x8mm

NBA299
10x15x4mm

X4

W«

NBA222

f X1
e @
NBA220
@)
NBA221 X2
2x5x0.5mm

I

NBA219
2.9%x6.6mm

W AN X1

\o/

NBA223

NBA223

@ x

NBA223

@% 10X15X4

-

0

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI|||HI|HII||Hll

1

T410R

NBA233

NBA230
Diff Oil #5000

5.1X9X0.5

NBA2 3; \\Q
10X15X4 %

NBA233

'/
Y &ch‘ro
. %

NBA220

3-@1.0

NBA223

NBA222

©

NBA223

S
& O

2-@1.3 2-@1.1

soft <

|'> hard

NBA223




0

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI|||HI|HII||Hll

1

T410R

NBA220 @

C aiises )
7 CA
xi ! Q} N
NBA229
| B
X1 NBA219 [ NBA220 @
T
" ><_13><1mm NBA219 o IIIIIH\IIIIlIIH
O X1 o =
— (T ::> ﬁ
NEAZZS + j< NBA225 =
= == =
{, 1 X1 £ =
] C ‘g o 5
NBA223 NBA223 )
@ :
| © x o 5 X4
NBA219 ‘{LJUL)
0 O x1
NBA219 HARD < > SOFT
NBA225 Shock sering (1:222mm) | - [\ 6996 Shock spring (1.2X22mm) | [\ p 997 Shock spring (1.2X22mm)

VWX4

MWWX4

WMX4

A

=(©)
NBA247
W = er<amw —° ) 2

NHA417
M3x27

R X1

NHA417
M3x29

A=f e

=S

X4 3
@ @

NHA417
M3x37

D e ) W

SET UP

—15.4mm ~—

(=33
(A) x2 - Steering

E 21mm ﬂ

x1 - Servo Saver

@h E%E;

(C) x2 - Front upper

(D x2 - Rear upper




||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI|||HI|HII||Hll

" T410R

NBA298 NBA255
5x10x4 5.8x9.6x1.9

ey NBA255

N

©) X1 5X7X0.2-1 pCS\/ TRy
NBA255 5X7X0.5-2pcs

Oring 5.8x9.6x1.9 5X7X0.2-1pcs

NBA255
7.6

| My X1

NBAZ279
M3x6

M3x6

(m X4 NBA207

NBA281
M3x6
X1
NBA279
M3x6
— X1

NBA255 NBA255
2.0x7.6

)
o x NBAZSS %

NBA255 J/\> 2.0x7.6
Oring5.8x9.6x1.9 NBA 327 Metal Center Cup Joint

(For Gear Diff)

x3 H xI =3 xl

NBA298
5x10x4 — x4 © x4

6 A
| v X4

NBA280
M3x8mm

NHA405 NHA431

NB A 314 pivot Biock (ALUMINUM) 0°

|

M3X8 8




||II\|\|II|HI||IIII|HI||IHI|HI||H|I|HII||Hll
0 1

P T410R

| X8 | Set up tip |
NBA210
e g0 e
- X8 =4
NBA211
| M4X10
NHA423 X4 B
Xz FRONT ARM | 5
A8 X1 2 . NHA402
NBA289 - EZARN
M3x8mm NHA423 NHA423 N
NBA211 =
P X4 ) NBAR(o & M3x8 m
NHA430
M4x10mm E M4X10
o 4 N“g‘a = NHA423 NHA423
NBA210 ; &S
Rear L/R
L) MSXB\(@ NBA211 NBAZI Sy Maxs R]
e | il
| X4
NBA280 FF/FR/RF
M3x8mm

- M3X8 B m

NBA31 3 rivot Block (ALUMINUM)3*

x|

N BA31 4 Pivot Block (ALUMINUM) 0°

x|

NBA338 rivot Block (ALUMINUM) 2.0°
x|




‘\ ] I‘\I i I‘\I [ ‘\H [T ‘HI [I1]
0 1

T410R

M3x8

NBA279
M3x6

NBA280
M3x8

. X1

NBA282
M3x8mm

@) X1

NBA210
3x8mm

| X9

NBA281
M3x6mm

O
\/

NBA254
(Black)

0°
7
(L X2

© '
g
NBA254

[
(Silver) il %

1:Switch on transmitter
2:Connecting battery and turn on
ESC switch

M3X8




0

1

||IH|]|II|HI||IIII|\II||]]|I|HI||H|I|HII||Hll

T410R

h

| D X2

NBA283
M3=10mm

| MmmEE X2

NBA282
M3x8mm

X2

I

NBA283
M3x10mm

X2

I

NBA282
M3x8mm

NHA413

5




h

| VRS

NBA284
M3x12mm

| IR

NBA282
M3x8mm

NBA289
M3*x8mm

o

NBA282
M3x8mm

NBA297
5x8x2 5mm

X2

X2

X3

X2

X4

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI||H|I|HII||Hll

 T410R

NBA210 \

NBA210

M3X8

(B) Servo Saver

NHA406

SET UP |

Eﬂmm ﬂ

x1 - Servo Saver




h

NBA282
M3x8

|

NBA283
M3x10

—

NBA304
2x10

NBA298
5x10x4

1
NHA419

)
=

NBA210

(o

NHA420
4.8x9

“

X2

X2

X2

NHA420

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI||H|I|HII||Hll

" T410R

NHA420

NHA414

o &
L2 5%x10%4
maxz  Ox10%4 »
P &
R 2o =t
é-’ < NHA418
NBA304
2x10

NHA404

NHA418 )

e,
P
NHA418 2% NBA343
NBA304 6MM
2x10

L X2
NBAZ288
M3x4
| | X2
NBA423
3x26

I NOTE

Tight Grub screw on the
groove of the pin

?

NBA423

NBA423

- M




h

[ |/ \ |
@

NBA298
5x10x4

2

NBA210

A

NBA290
M3x10

[ ]

NBA304
2x10

W

NBA287
M3x3

-y

o

NBA288
M3x4

: —

X4

X2

X2

X2

X2

X2

NHA423
3x26

©) |] xe

3x7x3

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI|||HI|HII||Hll

N/AMA,

5x10x4

" T410R

NHA404

NBA344
™M

Adjustable Wheelbase

Spacer in front : 258mm
Spacer in rear : 255mm

NHA423

NOTE

Tight Grub screw on the
groove of the pin

?




||II\|J|II|HI||IIII|\II||IJ|I|HI||H|I|HII||Hll
0 1 2 3 4 5

| SET UP |

NBA210
M3x10
Y PA S
Q W’/’ X2 NBA210
3x6x4 3x6x4

3
o

¢ 0o

s

- ”
" X2 NBA210 M3X6
N
M3x10 3x6x4

NBA210

X6

NBA282
M3x8

&) X4

5.9 w2 /
|
@/ L X2 M3x8
3x6x4
Ys@sx:;

NBA210 ¢
(s~~~ x8

NBA282
M3x8

(o x2

NBA283
M3x10

(.

NBA281
M3x6

§ NHA342




' ||II[|]|II|!II||IIII|III||]]|I|HI||[]|I|IIII|H|I

 T410R

5

SET UP

—15.4mme—

(3=

(A) x2 - Steering

Eﬂmm ﬂ

X1 - Servo Saver

— 24mm—>-|
=
(©) x2 - Front upper

(D) x2 - Rear upper

NBA247

AR

NBA291
M3x12




h

i X4
NBA287
M3x3
X4
NBAZ281
M3x6
8 M3x3
NHA434 1.4
NHA435 1.6
(o x4
NBA281
M3x6

T X2
NBA280
M3x8
s X4
NBA279
M3x6

. M3x3

0

M3x3 g

' ‘\ﬁ|\|\ I‘\I i I‘\Iﬁ\\l\ ‘H\ [T ‘Hlﬁ 1T
1

T410R

Y3

NHA434 1.4
M3x3 NHA435 1.6

NHA435 sway Bar-1.6mm

D x|
om x4
a= x8

s x|
x| ()

M3x6 g

N BA31 8 Aluminum Hex 5.5 x 10mm

B xI0




L

NBA281
M3x6

X5

NBA282
M3x8

(

X2

il

L

NBA285
M3x18

i X1

NBA287
M3x3

' ||II[|]|IlllII||IIII|III||]]|I|HI||[]|I|IIII|IHI|

T410R

0

1

M3X3

NBA229




0

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI|||HI|HII||Hll

1 5

T410R

h

‘4%@ X2
NBA305

(e X2

NBA282 S
Wt NBA305

[ X2

NBA280
M3=x8mm

5 G

M3x=8

Dwmm X3

NBA280
M3x8mm

NHA410

NHA410

NBA336 Bumper For Touring Car Body

o) o
0~L-0

N HA41 2 Bumper For Touring Car Body

o o
o~2-~0

There are two sizes of bumper that Allowed
to fit Different kind of Body shell.




h

]

NBA283
M3x10mm

©

NBA302
3X8X0.5

(l

NBA287
M3x3

' ||II[|]|IlllII||lIII|III||]]|I|[lI||[]|I|ll]||ll!||

" T410R

X2

X2

x1

NBA215 39T
NBA216 31T
NBA218 27T

&y

Insert a sheet of
paper before
instaling.




' ||II[|]|IlllII||IIII|III||]]|I|HI||[]|I|IIII|IHI|

 T410R

NHA436

NBA295
M4

NHA436

NHA436

NBA258

\ NOTE
Comptible with Lipbattery
L=138m
W=46mm
H=25mm

=3 =y
1 2 3




||II\|J|II|HI||IIII|HI||IJ|I|HI||H|I|HII||Hll
0 1

P, S T410IR
=5 X4

NBA305

Cut the excess body post NBA356

S NBA305
S

NBA305

NBA356

NBA356

NBA305




h

L') \ X1

S

NBA236

— X1

NBA240
2.6x6x3mm

.9

NBA297
5x8x2.5mm

X2

NBA299
10%15%x4mm

ErrnEEIRn
[ X1
NBA238
M2.5%2 5mm

© X1
NBA238
M2.5

3/132 7
© X1

NBA236
2.7x 5.9x 0.5mm

®) X2

NBA221
2x5x0.5mm

(0 Temm - X1
NBA221

@@m

NBA219
2.9x6.6mm

() A

NBA223

1 O x

NBA219

NBAzaT X12

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI|||HI|HII||Hll

. T410

NBA308
s ™
M2.5 NOTE | [, vsox0s
Before Assembling
please clean up the NBA236
parts "No" oil.
GQ@
10x15x4 o
NBA243 @ \
L
oXBX2.5 ‘ C S NBA240
o ; g
NBA239  @° s
NBA237 /\ :
NBA241 Q |
5X8X2.5 ﬁ/
NBA239 \‘ ‘\\‘|‘
—— f\ NBA243 \\‘I
10X15X4 %

\ NOTE |
The differential should be tightened until the gear
cannot be rotated when both of the diff hubs are held.
The differentials should turn smoothly after assembling.

NBA242

NBA224

NBA220

2 _NBA334(Rally)
o I

NBA223 f
NBA223 ()

NBA 335(Rally)
NB A226

A |
A & B
© O,
3-a1.0 2-@1.3 2-@1.1

soft <:> hard




0

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI|||HI|HII||Hll

1

T410

NHA417
M3x27

X1

NHA417
M3x29

NHA417
M3x37

SET UP

—15.4mm <—
(=383
(A) x2 - Steering

Eﬂmm ﬂ

x1 - Servo Saver

@h E&ESD

(C) x2 - Front upper

| mmmm X6

NBA280

M3=8mm

H X6

NBA294

M3 M3x8
NHA401

NHA401




||II\|\|II|HI||IIII|HI||IHI|HI|||HI|HII||Hll
0 1

2 3 4 5

mmm X6

NBA280 %@ NHA405
Sy

M3x8mm

%> NHA405

NB A 314 pivot Biock (ALUMINUM) 0°

i
X8
NBA210
3x8
mm @@)
- X8
NBA211
‘ 1
X8
NBA289
M3xBmm NHA423 NHA423
UM x4 NBAZT1_
NHA430
M4x10mm

REAR ARM

A @ /7-:
NHA423 NHA423 N
@ NBA211 NBA211 @

il X2 X1 NBA210




P 7 A=
| X4

NBA280
M3x8mm

(o X1

NBA281
M3x6mm

mmmm X2

NBA280
M3x8mm

o)
Y/ A
NBA298
5x10x4mm

@) X2

NBA306
5.8x9.6%1.9mm

— X2

NBA255
2%x7.6mm

{ GQ/& )y

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI||H|I|HII||Hll

0 1 e ? ¢ i
\0—3 NHA405 (2.5)
%
,’).,—','%\ . .
S S FF/FR/IRF
' SR 0 g
HA405 RR

NB A 31 3 pivot Block (ALUMINUM)3°®

x|

NBA314 pivot Biock (ALUMINUM) 0°

x|

NBA338 rivot Block (ALUMINUM) 2.0°

x|

5X7X0.2-1pcs

3 5.8X9.6X1.9

5X7X0.5-2pcs
5X7X0.2-1pcs

R
T @% NBA255'W..

?-.) 55 NBA255

5X10X4

5.8X9.6X1.9

NBA326

Metal Center Cup Joint
(For Ball Diff)

QXZ

© x4 — x4




h

| AR

NBA283
M3x10mm

| EHEE

NBA282
M3x8mm

| ACERTETE

NBA283
M3x10mm

(o

NBA282
M3=8mm

X2

0 1

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI||H|I|HII||Hll

T410

5x10x4

X2

X2

M3x8

M3%10

NB A 321 solid Axie(40T/17T Plastic)

L @
x2 560

<
IS [\
XSO | x3

NBA309 Ball Differential(Metal)




5

4

3

T410

2

1

'NBA210

||IH|J|II|HI||IIII|\II||IJ|I|HI||H|I|HII||Hll

0

NBA413

e}
x
[}
=

L
NBA210 &

SET UP

g

NHA433 Front Shock Tower
8

R o © < N
e = < X <
TN
£ m e m-m
ot 35 g8 55
it A BTG
z= -, = Z= W% =




{ ez

NBA284
M3X12mm

( ot

NBA282
M3X8mm

NBA283
M3X10mm

3x6x4

i

N

7

NBA282
M3x8

|

NBA283
M3x10

N
NBA298
5x10x4

© rl
NHA419

()
=
NBA210

(O

NHA420
4.8x9

X6

X4

X2

X2

X2

X2

X2

X4

X4

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI||H|I|HII||Hll

0 1 2 3 4 5
| |
3x6x4
M3X12
&9
NBA210 NBA210
M3xg > p
NBA210 &) g
o p
M3X8 9 NBA342

NHA420

£2)

= :_x
NHA404 \/ D
Y

NHA418




0 1

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI||H|I|HII||Hll

T410

-‘!IIililli;llllllllllllll!”

L X2

NBA288
M3X4mm

NHA423
2.5X23mm

\ NOTE |

Tight Grub screw on the
groove of the pin

?
A

NHA423

© x
NBA298
5x10x4mm

X2

M3x10mm

Q X2

NBA210
3x8mm

_ 5x10x4

o~ p

& X2
D Ny

NHAA414 cvD Drive Shaft




' ||II[|]|IlllII||IIII|III||]]|I|HI||[]|I|IIII|IHI|

- T410

C—— 1 X2

NHA423
2.5%26mm

NBA288
M3x4mm

NOTE

Tight Grub screw on the
groove of the pin

Spacer in front : 258mm
ﬂ Spacer in rear : 255mm

Rear upper

SET UP

[— 24mm—>
@i —0

(©) x2 - Front upper

(D) x2 - Rear upper




NBA282
M3=8mm

oy

=

NBA210
3x8mm

o 1

NHA406

NBA289
M3x8mm

| THHGER

NBA282
M3x8mm

@

NHA420
3X7mm

©

NHA441
5x8x2.5mm

| o

NBA280
M3x8mm

X3

X4

X2

X4

X2

0 1

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI||H|I|HII||Hll

T410

NHA420

= |7 A/

i

NHA406

M3x12
i -
9 B) Servo Saver
R, B
Nee

jNHA406 EMSMZ D

SET UP

—»15.4mm f<—

e =u ==

(A) x2 - Steering

E%mm ﬂ

x1 - Servo Saver

NBA297 Bearing 5x8x2.5

x2




' ‘\ﬁ|\|\ I‘\I i I‘\Iﬁ\\l\ ‘\H [T ‘Hlﬁ 1T
0 1

NBA228

NBA229 shock set (Aluminum)




h

{ oo

NBA282
M3x8mm

s

NBA281
M3x6mm

N
\_

NBA254
(Black)

C

NBA254
(Silver)

2
NBA210
3x8mm

| Y

NBA280
M3x8mm

X3

X1

X1

X2

X1

X2

' ||II[|]|II|!II|||III|III||]]|I|HII|[]|I|H]I|IHI|
0 1 2 3 4 5
NHA406

NHA406

Q

3X8X0.5

M3x8 @ ~ﬁ
28
G’MS

M3x6 3

Y L
B (O 006
Q
NBA210 ° A

P Q/

M3x8

SET UP |

Emmm ﬂ
S

x1 - Servo Saver

NOTE

OO

e

[
. %
M3x8 3 1:Switch on transmitter

2:Connecting battery and turn on
ESC switch




||II\|\|II|HI||IIII|HI||IHI|HI||H|I|HII||HI|
0 1 5

P: S T410
=0 X2 R

NBA305 NBA305

NBA336 Bumper For Touring Car Body

(g X2

NBA282

M3x8mm . -
0~L~0

| o X2

N BAZSO NHA412 Bumper For Touring Car Body

M3x8mm

O o)
o0~L~0

There are two sizes of bumper that Allowed
to fit Different kind of Body shell.

NHA410 m

NBA278 Bumper Plate (For Sedan Body)

o [¢)

| T X3

NBA280
M3x8mm

NBA280
M3x8mm




ﬁﬂ

4
NOTE

Insert a sheet of
paper before
instaling.

3

T410

2

1

||IH|\|II|HI||IIII|\II|||HI|HI||H|I|HII||Hll

0

3X6X0.5

"RECOMMENED GEARING |

NBA216 31T
NBA218 27T

Te]
2 =
& &
= ©
x
@u v o
\..‘\
— N o NN N & /03
X X < X X -+ e )
© g g Ol
m b ~ “ 2 |
5E 32 0 &, 8 _ 3 . &% 7
() X ) =5
33 03¢ B is 32 0 2, O g =
zZ= Zo z= z= zZ= Zn (%

(




' ||II[|]|IlllII||IIII|III||]]|I|HI||[]|I|IIII|IHI|

" T410

— X4
NBA304
2x10mm
J2x10mm
Tmm
4x11x1mm
CoN
f NHA440
/| 2x10mm

U

NHA440 \f
.y

NBA213 12MM Hex Hub

@X‘]‘ ® x4 —— x4

— NBA343 12mm Hex Hub (6mm)
‘ NHA440 @ = —

x4 x4 x4
NBA344 12mm Hex Hub (7mm)

x4 x4 x4




' ||II[|]|Il|||||||||||l||||]]|I|[]I||[]|I|lll||ll|||
0 1 5

P S T410
H X4

NBA295
M4

| NOTE |
Do not turn too tight or
that will make tires
running not smooth.

= X2

NBA305

NBA305

| NOTE |
Comptible with Lipbattery
L=138m

W=46mm

H=25mm




' ||II[|]|IlllII|||III|III||]]|I|HI||[]|I|HII|IHI|
0 1

2 3 4 5
=0 X4

NBA305

NBA356
NBA305

Cut the excess body post

" NBA356

NBA356
=
NBA305 NBA356
G

NBA305




SPUR GAER

72

PINION GEAR

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

GEAR RATIO

T410

2.35

BALL DIFF (40/17)
GEAR RATIO

8.07
7.70
7.37
7.06
6.78
6.52
6.27
6.05
5.84
5.65
5.47
5.29
5.13
4.98
4.84
4.71
4.58

T410R

2.47

GERA DIFF(42/17)
GEAR RATIO

8.47
8.08
7.73
7.41
7.11
6.84
6.59
6.35
6.13
5.93
5.74
5.56
5.39
5.23
5.08
4.94
4.81
4.68
4.56
4.45
4.34
4.23
4.14
4.04




1410/ T410R PART LIST

N BA201 Motor Mount |

31T-48P Pinon Gear

N BA2 1 7 (Aluminum)

| NBA228 shock Set(Plastic)

[ NBA237 DbiffBall (3/32)

==

| e

VEH
X xl

N BA204 Ei:rg{’eBgﬂaEf)lI?nd Spur Gear Hubl

= x| s x|

N BA21 8 (Zﬁgéﬁp Pinon Gear
€x x| = x|

NBA219 Shock Parts(O-rings)

{Bx\

Drive Shaft And Spur Gear Hub
NBA205 R sour oeer o

O x4 Ol x4
NBA220 fheckBodysets
@ 2 @ x

X O x2

NBA221 Shock shafts
® x4 Wy x4

17T Metal Bevel Gear

NBA207 (Gear Diff)

% X2

© [wmm 529

'NBA210 4.8x6 mm Ball Stud
) x10

NBA211 Pivot Ball Stud

6) x10

NBA213 12MM Hex Hub

<
i\\% x4 wx4d—— x4

NBA215 Bt =

NBA222 Shock Bedy (Aluminum)

NBA223 shock Parts

@ x2 ©@ 7

@ x2 @ X2

@ x2 8 X2

© x2 T X2

e x2

NBA224 Plastic Shock

|©| 4 © x4

= () x4

o
() x4

a by

l@.‘ x4 \\\ﬁj w4

NBA225 glisfishgn (1-2x22mm)

x4

€2y x| s x|

Shock spring (1.2X22mm)
NBA226 velow-Medium

o x|2

‘ NBA238 Ball Diff Screw Set

©  xl

——] O X |

'NBA239 Ball Diff shim
@ x2

N BA240 Thrust Bearing

NBA231 Gear Diff Case
@ x| ©mm x4

NBA232 42T Bevel Gear (Metal)

© [ x4

NBA233 Gear Diff Cup Joint

= 7P
& x2

NBAZ234 Gear Diff Oring

x4

N BA235 Gear Diff Bevel Gear Set

© x6 © x2
x2 s Y
X2 % %
X2

& x2

'NBA241 i gears (Ball Diff)

% x|

'NBA242 biff o-ings (8all Diff)
S

NBA243 Eal piff cup joint (Plastic)

'NBA245 Jrrteimben™

x4

| NBA247 Ball End (4.8mm)

ﬁ x8 © x2

| N BA248 Suspension Mount Parts

=9 xl| x|

NBA236 gai piff Parts Set

, NBA21 6 ?n:lq"l;ésp Pinon Gear
8 xl ® x|

x| x| x|
. ° x|2
© ® ©
x2 x| x|

E= |

'NBA249 Gear box




Bumper Plate

T410 / T410R PART LIST

NBA252 spur Gear 72T NBA277 (For Hatchback Body) { NBA293 set Screw M3x20 N BA309 Ball Differential(Metal)
£y X o= X0 ©® xI © «xl
A
NEEoh 'NBA294 w3 Nt g Q) x
e ©)
(-“\9/ — '\;/') x| = Al NBA31 0 Gear Differential Set ‘
' | NBA295 M4 Nut %, ~
NBA254 Servo Saver ‘ NBA279 Screw Set - FH M3x6 | f w j\ 3
- % | . | 1;‘/ _ y | O . \L) X
xI (9 xI [NBA296 searng3xexas 7
P 'NBA280 screw set - FH M3x | 4 x| . ) X6
-~/ p ®) x10
: ‘ (& X2 ©[wm )
NBA297 Bearing 5'8'2.5 R
NBA255 cup Jiont NBA281 screw Set - BH M3x6 | | elzg |
- x3 =) ©) x|0 NBA312 Fan Holder (For 30mm Fan)|
© x NBADED | 'NBA298 searing sx10x4 | \)\‘ ) E59X2
‘ Screw Set - BH M3x8 of o © x2
QL, x2 — sl XS © x| ) © x4
- —) 6 )
| NBA299 Bearing 10x15%4 *
‘ NBAZ283 screw Set - BH M3x10| sl NBA313 Pivot Block (ALUMINUM)3® |
—( O x10 O O x|
. | NBA300 Spacer Set 3X6X2.5 ‘
{ NBA284 screw set - BH Max12 _ i NBA314 pivot Block (ALUMINUM) O“I
x| ) <
= 20 ‘—‘u x|
Bumper For Hatchback | N BA30 1 Washer e mm)‘
NBA257 Body NBAZ285 screw Set- BH M3x18 C‘?‘ «10 NBA315 Pivot Biosk (ALUMINUM) 2.5°
—] G) x| 0 [ )
uu x|
) s &7/ | NBA302 washer (3'6°0.5 mm) |
NBA286 screw Set - FH M2x8 > <10 B e
x| ©mm  xI0 ' - ”
'NBA303 Ecip | x
N BA258 Battery Strap N BA287 Set Screw M3x3 (il} x5 N BA321 Solid AxIe(40T/17T Plastic)
T < i 10 5
! i - NBA304 Ppin2x10 | HL [ﬂh—dﬂ
'NBA259 Avema pe NBA288 set screw v — IO o — I
‘ «| 4 ;<:|' o x|0 NBA305 e ‘ X3 x2 x| e x3
NBA274 satery Holder NBA289 set sorew W38 ot xI2 NBAGS2 [ascsarsmioes|
L = o. x10 'NBA306 o0-Ring |
('j, x|0
N BA275 Body Mount Plate N BA290 Set Screw M3x10 :
\_\ ”J/ ) o mm x10 ’NBASOT Washer (111402 mm)
N g //
\\ D) x10
'NBA276 servo Piate NBAZ291 set screw M3x12 |
" o & %10 NBA308 oiferential (Plastic) il 9 50 x3
AN 4
& ‘ NBA292 set screw M3x18 @iﬁgg\% \Jé@ x| NBA325 ?ffxT Meal E);(;aev)el Gear
= 2 ) I
TN ¥ = © - x|10 = f/\ 2 X6 x| o | x4




1410/ T410R PART LIST

Metal Center Cup Joint
NBA326 (For Ball Diff)

gxz O x4 —— x4

N BA327 Metal Center Cup Joint

(For Gear Diff)

g x| E )= x|

— x4 @ x4

N BA332 atlrjo(r:wg)Bali End 4.8mm

Strong Ball End 4 8mm
NBA334 (Long 4PCS )

@pﬂq x4

Shock spring (1.2X22mm)
N BA335 Green-Soft

N O @] =3

. C 5
~_0~2v0 7 «xl

NBA337 Bl s

NBA338 Pivot Block (ALUMINUM) 2.0°

-0

N BA342 Body Post (Rear) ‘

—

([=sesesecasscosasscasssossssse

x4

NBA343 12mm Hex Hub (6mm) ,

® ~

] x4 — x4

NBA344 12mm Hex Hub (7mm) |

B x4 —— x4

- N BA346 .l%lbl.él\gI;\IUM SPACER 3'6*0.5

(O) %8

©)
o/

N HA401 Chassis

ALUMINUM SPACER 3"6"1.0
| NBA34 (8PCS)

=
(@) x8

b=

ZEL

N HA404 Hub Carrier

Sz

NHA405 Ssuspension Mount Parts

s

| N BA34 &’i’l{j“g;l;\IUM SPACER 3"6"2.0

N

=

(O) J %8

\ed

ALUMINUM SPACER 3*6*3.0
NBA349

TS

-e

P

S
e

Z

=

N BA350 glb%hgl;\lUM SPACER 3*6%4.0

=

oS

X3
) Y
N Ry
x|
Fz— a7
x3
I 72/
x|

NN
\/ E x8

NBA351 w3 nylon Lock Nut4PCS)

© x4

NBA352 m4 nylon Lock Nut4PCs)

© x4

N BA353 M4 Serrated Lock Nut(4PCS)

© x4

NBA354 solid Axie Steel Cup Joint

= x2 H x2

7 N\

S E NN 2
A NN
ekt =
x|

N HA408 Motor Plate Holder

NBA355 23T Brushed Motor

- f
= & rs-540 1]‘ x|

rpyetioigyl

L —

[ — ]
x| x2
® x2
N HA409 Battery Holder

NBA356 Extended Body Postemm)

Q)X‘P Qe x4
=

- 41 -




1410/ T410R PART LIST

NHA410 Front Bumper Holder Set

NHA418 Motor Plate (T410)

x| x2

N HA41 9 Steeing Bush

& x4

NHA420 Ball stud 4.8x9

CHm x4

NHA421 steering Post(T410)

aI3p C©
x2 x2

‘ N HA41 3 Center Drive Shaft

@] 4 [P

x|

{ NHA414 cvD Drive Shaft

X2

! NHA415 Dog Bone/45mm

3 2

X2

‘NHA416 Axie
= F)

X2

‘ N HA41 7 Turnbuckle Set

T () [ -]
x2 x4
T ew x|

‘NHA422 Steering Post(T410R) |
BB x2

‘ NHA423 suspension Shaft Set |
\ 1
x4
I | f— 1

X2 x2

{N HA424 Cap Head Screw MZXGI
x10

([

‘ NHA425 cap Head Screw M3x6 |
[ xi0

‘ N HA426 Cap Head Screw M3x8 |
[ wm  x10

‘ NHA4 27 cap Head Screw M3x10|

‘ NHA431 T410R-Chassis

.

| [NHA436 {ie e |

x|

NHA434 sway Bar-1.4mm

//\ x|

\\

c/ @F X \\ x|

[3))} X ‘ cum %
x10 . x| - X2
NHA435 sway Bar-1.6mm
‘ NHA429 Fiat Screw M3x14 | —
J N\
/o — 1
x10 a4 R \ X
4 A\
Je x8  \
‘ NHA430 set Screw M4x10 | 4 N\ x|
. ()} X ‘ cum X4
mm 0 || o 4 T3

4 LEFT X2
RIGHT X2

1/10 Drife Tires 5 Spok
' NHA437 §iio e Tres.5 Spoke |

e D X2 = x8

@ x4

‘ NHA439 Ei?)?ek millor and exhaust |

.q""\“.v,lhi';: ~
0 ) )

coaof

x|

JE //‘

Iy W 5 )

X/ Y m’ ) 54 |
QY S\

&S J{& x|

r—““‘ﬂ__“\
“wpE x|

0)
4= x| G x|
Je_

@ x4 ® X2

Dmm x| (w0

=% x4 ) st

NHA440 omiex.)
(o) x4
(o) x4

(@) x4

= x4

‘ NHA441 5x8x2.5 Metal bushing

@




NBA229

NBA221

NBA222

NBA219
NBA223

NBA220

NBA225

NBA223

NBA334(Long)

e

NBA305 ‘%NBASSG

NBA30§\

NHA436

NHA437(Drift tire

NHA410

v

M3X6
14

NHA434 1.4
NHA435 1.6

p

NBA229

” NBA247 ,
M3xX8 NHA417 NBA305 @ M3xe g NBA223
v »
7 M3x6 POt A%m@ NgA;Oﬁ Maxs NBA22
NHA432  BASS Py g ; o
?? # < ’ ,y/’
L - M3X10 < S \BA210
Q@ @ s SR e
= NBA342 % & X E 3X6
NBA356 15~ B <Y
1 A BA2IC T % NHadas
NEA305 Y 10
@ NBA342
£a 10X15X4 0&@ M2xs
> 11X14X0.2 ~ NBA232
y @ NBA233 a sy
~ Bn%
M3xe | 05
4@ / OJ@
\ /NBA254 §
e
Pioxe
o “'NBA234
M3X3
Z‘r?\/:‘n;j?r NBA210 y3x10 o, MOK10 S NBA231
NBA210 & P Npazto NBA2ot NBA201® % NeA21s NBAZSS @) (0. neaxs
& NHA433 ®\3x3x0.5 sax06x19 Q) Q% N NBA247
& ~ NBA210 R @ NHA417
M3X8 WaX6 2 1x1ax02 (). NBA247
. 10X15X4 Inea210
NBA229 NHA413 NB;%% NHA414 § M3xX10
NBA210 NHA405 (2.5) %, NHA404
s M3X8 NHA405 . &R
: sxioxa [ ) SX10X4
NHA406 Z5B7 ¥ \@ NBA304
& ] NHA408 3.1X7X3 Q% @
/ AZ . Maxe! 2 $ . eMaxs
NHA436 ( 89 NBAZM ,»
M3X10_ M3X6 T MAX10 M3X4 X
F § ONHAZO7 XNHAM)S NBA344 (7mm)
M4 @\ FiEiAdS3 Maxs‘ M3X6 x . PR NEA343 (6mm)
g ¥ ¥ U NHA405 Ny R “m3xs NBA213 (5mm
5X7X0.2-2pc: NHA422 NBA211 rd
e \NBAZW; o 'm3; HA402
5X7X0.5-2pcs S 4 - EL NBA210
5X7X0.2-1pcs A\ %@;05 NHA423
NBA249 NBA24
y@@ NHA405 BAZ
M3X6 @ NBA205 wuos ‘
%\NBA:&SG @ Biso7 NHA403 L
. 7T
>
e NBA305 NBAZ30 NHA417
NBA305 NHA417
K $NHA420 =2
;;SNBANS ~ y  M3x6
: NBA249 . !
2 &
NHA404 ) M3X8
& \ioxs
\\L» _ 5X10X4 NBA258
\ NHA436
- M3x10 8 NHA437 (Drift tire) &
M3X3 é@ L
NHA423 _ O3
n
NHA410 I X
i M3X3 NBA211// M3x8
f/ NHA434 14 O neazios
maxe ¥ o L NHA435 16 o iNBA247 :
T \,//// NHA436 Ma
3x12 NHA437 Drift tire
NHA410
NBA247

Battery not included in kit

- 43 -

- 44 -




T410

NBA\:&O;\\%\N BiEE

NHA410

i

NBA223 +

NBA221 9

NHA436

NHA437(Drift tire)

NBA224 <

NBA219

®
NBA223

NBA224

NBA225

Nes
1

NBA223
=
©

| NBA334(Long)

=
@ J

N
NBA255
wsxmxa

@ NBA205

Cd
M3X8

5X7X0.2-2pcs

5X7X0.5-2pcs | 2t
5X7X0.2-1pcs | Q

NBA241

Not included in kit

Not included in kit

NHA413
NHA405 %NHNM
x NHA405
NHA405

NHA419 &
M3x8

NHA436

| NHA437(Drift tire) |

NBA259

NHA436

NHA437Drift tire)

M3X3

NHA417
NBA247
)

<2

M3X38
3X6X0.5

NHA408

NBA216 31T

NBA218 27T

(?/@mxs

NBA241
5X10X4

NHA423

NBA211

NBA305

NHA436

\I\;BA305 NHA437(Drift tire)

NHA409

ENHAAOQ

Battery not included in kit

- 45 -




CAR7Z )

1/10 EP RC TOURING CAR

T410R 40

(Revolution)

CARTEN RC Website service@carten-rc.com



